

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6016-6018/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2008 in RP No. 268/2008 & RP No. 269/2008 & RP No. 270/2008 & RFA No. 1129/2007 & RFA No. 1135/2007 & RFA No. 1137/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KANTHAMMA ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PYARI KUMARI ETC. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent in SLP(c) 6016/2009 and SLP (c)6017/2009 appeared and the ld. counsel seek time to file counter affidavit in both these matters. Four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit. Respondent in SLP (C) 6018/2009 is allegedly served by the courier service but the ld. counsel appearing for the respondent in other two matters submits that the sole respondent in that case is dead and that notice could not have been served as he had died even before the listing of the SLP. The petitioner is directed to issue fresh notice to the respondent in SLP (C) 6018/2009 by registered post with acknowledgment due. List the matter on 13.8.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6016-6018/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2008 in RP No. 268/2008 & RP No. 269/2008 & RP No. 270/2008 & RFA No. 1129/2007 & RFA No. 1135/2007 & RFA No. 1137/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KANTHAMMA ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PYARI KUMARI ETC. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent in SLP(c) 6016/2009 and SLP (c)6017/2009 appeared and the ld. counsel seek time to file counter affidavit in both these matters. Four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit. Respondent in SLP (C) 6018/2009 is allegedly served by the courier service but the ld. counsel appearing for the respondent in other two matters submits that the sole respondent in that case is dead and that notice could not have been served as he had died even before the listing of the SLP. The petitioner is directed to issue fresh notice to the respondent in SLP (C) 6018/2009 by registered post with acknowledgment due. List the matter on 13.8.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar