

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6016-6018 of
2009

KANTHAMMA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PYARI KUMARI ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed proof of
service in respect of the sole Respondent in SLP(C) No.
6017/2009 and has not taken any steps for substitution
in respect of the deceased sole Respondent in SLP(C)
No. 6018/2009 despite order dated 12.01.2010. Hence,
the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-
Chamber for non-prosecution.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS