

æITEM NO.36
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6016-6018/2009

KANTHAMMA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PYARI KUMARI ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date:21/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit in support of dasti service in SLP(C) No.6017/2009 nor has cured the defects in the application for substitution to bring L.Rs. of the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.6018/2009. I grant one more opportunity to comply with the office report within four weeks, subject to payment of costs of Rs.2,000/- to be paid to the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund within two weeks from today.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR