

T
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.6016-6018/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 01/12/2008 in RP No.268/2008 in RFA
No.1135/2007, RP No.269/2008 in RFA No.1137/2007 and RP No.270/2008 in RFA
No.1129/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KANTHAMMA ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PYARI KUMARI ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 22/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Bose, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter, dated 20th February, 2013, circulated by
learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned by
two weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit as well as additional
affidavit.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|